

Redwood Coast Regional Center

Respecting Choice in the Redwood Community

Redwood Coast Regional Center

will host a Public Meeting on Wednesday, March 27, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

By Zoom Video/Teleconference:

Zoom Meeting ID: 829 3113 1955

Zoom Password: 041814

Dial in: 1 669 900 6833

Please join us on Thursday, March 27, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. by Zoom Video/Teleconference for open discussions on how Redwood Coast Regional Center (RCRC) utilized Purchase of Service (POS) funds in 2022-2023.

RCRC is also seeking public input to help improve services within our communities and reduce observed disparities. Spanish translation and ASL will be available at the meeting.

RCRC is a non-profit organization and through a contract with the State of California, RCRC provides essential services for individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities and their families in Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake and Mendocino Counties.

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING AND ANYONE INTERESTED IS WELCOME TO ATTEND.